PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3401711

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE CITY previously recorded on Reel 026568 Frame 0071. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST TO TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED.			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
CHRISTOPHER JOHN	GREENWOO	D	07/05/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	TOROTRAK (DEVELOPMENT) LIMITED				
Street Address:	1 ASTON V	1 ASTON WAY			
City:	LEYLAND,	LEYLAND, LANCASHIRE			
State/Country:	UNITED KI	IITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	PR26 7UX	PR26 7UX			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	129	92562			
using a fax number, if	be sent to the provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
	Phone: (408) 720-8300				
Email: Correspondent Name:	harleen_bains@bstz.com BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP				
Address Line 1:		1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY			
Address Line 4:	SUI	NYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7101P024			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LESTER J. VINCENT			
SIGNATURE:		/LESTER J. VINCENT/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/17/2015			
Total Attachments: 11		-			

source=7101P024_Request_to_Correct_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page1.tif source=7101P024_Request_to_Correct_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page3.tif source=7101P024_Request_to_Correct_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page3.tif

source=7101P024_Request_to_Correct_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page5.tif source=7101P024_Request_to_Correct_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page6.tif source=7101P024_Request_to_Correct_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page7.tif source=7101P024_Request_to_Correct_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page8.tif source=7101P024_Request_to_Correct_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page9.tif source=7101P024_Request_to_Correct_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page1.tif source=7101P024_Request_to_Correct_Notice_of_Recordation_of_Assignment#page10.tif à.

408

2/4

700/	8/2011
	om Cover Sheet
PAIEN	Attorney Docket No.: _7101P024
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ce. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Christopher John Greenwood	Name: Torotrak (Development) Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: <u>1 Aston Way</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	City: Levland State/Provence: Lancashire_ Zip: PFI26 7UX
Execution Date(s): 07.05.2011	Country: UNITED KINGDOM Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new applical Patent Application No.(s): 12/992,562 Additional numbers 	B. Patent No.(s):
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address:	7, Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 129 Oakmead Parkway	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sunnyvale, California 94085-4040	8. Deposit Account Number
	02-2666
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page II paying by deposit account)
DONOT	USE THIS SPACE
original document.	ion is lrue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Lester J. Vincent, Reg. No. 31,460 Name of Person Signing	gnature July 8, 2011 Date
Total number of pages including core Mail documents to be recorded w	n pheet atlaptiments, and documents
Mall Stop Assignm Director of the United Stat	ent Recordation Services es Patent and Trademark Office Box 1450
	irginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 7101P024
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, <u>Christopher John Gre</u>	eenwood
	······································
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Torotrak (Developme</u>	nt) Limited
a company	of United Kingdom
a <u>company</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	etc.)
having a principal place of business at	
1 Aston Way, Levland, Lancashire PR26 7L	JX, United Kingdom
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal represe for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto <u>AN ENERGY RECOVERY SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE DRIV</u>	y and all inventions or improvements that hal) for the United States patent which m o or concurrently herewith and is entitled
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application wh	nen known.]
United States Patent Application Number	filed <u>November 12, 2010</u> ,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applicati applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, ree patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the U any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all or reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; ar from the filing of said United States application;	ions, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on riginal patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States a nd in and to all rights of priority resulting
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, we said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execu- provisional applications, utility applications, design application applications, continued prosecution applications, continuati- applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, continuati- applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, re- patent applications on any and all said inventions or improv- assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; commi- assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersi- improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent p improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or impro-	without charge to, but at the expense of, tatives, to carry out in good faith the inte- ute all provisional applications, non- ions, divisional applications, continuation ion-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other vements; execute all rightful oaths, unicate to said Assignee, its successors igned relating to said inventions or caid Assignee, its successors, assigns, protection for said inventions or
	Rev. 2/20/2007

(

(

·



RECORDED: 06/17/2015